In automotive systems space is becoming a key issue,
especially under the hood. Today’s MOSFETs need to provide
the absolute best thermal performance possible to enable
switching of loads requiring significant currents. In answer
to this, NXP has extended its successful High Performance
Automotive (HPA) range of MOSFETs with the introduction
of the SOT669 Loss Free PAcKage (LFPAK) to ensure a
superior level of on-resistance and thermal performance in

©2008 NXP B.V.
All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written consent of the copyright owner.
The information presented in this document does not form part of any quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and
reliable and may be changed without notice. No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its use.
Publication thereof does not convey nor imply any license under patent- or other industrial or intellectual property rights.
Date of release: January 2008
Document order number: 9397 750 16229
Printed in the Netherlands
Voltage
RDS(on) Max
(mΩ)
@VGS (V) ID Max Product Type
30V
7 10 75 BUK7Y07-30B
8 5 75 BUK9Y08-30B
10 10 66 BUK7Y10-30B
11 5 63 BUK9Y11-30B
20 10 39 BUK7Y20-30B
22 5 37 BUK9Y22-30B
40V
9 10 75 BUK7Y09-40B
10 5 74 BUK9Y10-40B
13 10 58 BUK7Y13-40B
14 5 56 BUK9Y14-40B
25 10 35 BUK7Y25-40B
27 5 34 BUK9Y27-40B
55V
12 10 64 BUK7Y12-55B
13 5 62 BUK9Y13-55B
18 10 47 BUK7Y18-55B
19 5 46 BUK9Y19-55B
38 10 27 BUK7Y38-55B
40 5 26 BUK9Y40-55B
75V
19 10 46 BUK7Y19-75B
20 5 46 BUK9Y20-75B
28 10 35 BUK7Y28-75B
30 5 34 BUK9Y30-75B
54 10 21 BUK7Y54-75B
59 5 20 BUK9Y59-75B
100V
35 10 34 BUK7Y35-100B
36 5 33 BUK9Y36-100B
52 10 25 BUK7Y52-100B
53 5 25 BUK9Y53-100B
103 10 14 BUK7Y103-100B
104 5 14 BUK9Y104-100B
150V 80 10 20 BUK7Y80-150B
Types in red are in development.
Please contact sales team for further details. www.nxp.com/autopower